

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-867 **Version:** 1

Type: Appointment Status: Passed

File created: 11/19/2015 In control: County Commission

On agenda: 12/15/2015 **Final action:** 12/15/2015

Title: Appointments to WorkNet Pinellas d.b.a. CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors.

Sponsors: Pat Gerard

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - Applicant Worksheet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2015	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

Subject:

Appointments to WorkNet Pinellas d.b.a. CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors.

Recommended Action:

Appointment of Ms. Carolyn King to WorkNet Pinellas d.b.a. CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors for a current tem ending June 30, 2016.

Reappointments of Mr. Aundre Green and Mr. Anthony Degina to WorkNet Pinellas d.b.a. CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors for two-year terms (July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017).